#### PRINTED: 3/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG: <u>01</u> B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 09/21/2018		
		1	OTDEET ADDRESS	CITY STATE 7	R CODE:			
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: PARENTHOOD OF WES	TEDN	STREET ADDRESS		P CODE:			
		IENN						
PENNSYL	VANIA, INC.		PITTSBURGH, PA 15222					
STATE LICENS	e number: <b>00248701</b>							
(X4) ID		OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE	FICIENCY	ID	DROUIDEDIG DI AN OF CODRE		(X5)	
PREFIX		ED BY FULL REGULATORY O		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		COMPLETE	
TAG	IDENTI	FYING INFORMATION)			CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		DATE	
				$ \longrightarrow $				
S 0000	INITIAL COMMENT			S 0000				
	Facility ID# 00248701							
	Component 01							
	-							
	Main Building							
	Decad on a Daliaangur	- Survey completed	0.12					
	Based on a Relicensure							
	September 21, 2018, it	was determined that	t					
	Planned Parenthood of	Western Pennsylva	nia was					
	not in compliance with							
	the Life Safety Code for	latory						
	health care occupancy.							
	······································							
	This is a five-story, Type IV (2HH), heavy							
	building, with a basem	ent, that is fully spri	nklered.					
	0,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
G 0051								
S 0351				S 0351				
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE: (X6) DATE:								
	LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE: (X6) DATE:							
State Form		X22621				IF CONTINUAT	ION SHEET Page 1 of 3	

IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 3

### PRINTED: 3/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

Pennsylvania Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:01 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 09/21/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222					
STATE LICENS	e number: <b>00248701</b>							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDI IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
0351	Continued from page 1			S 0351	A sprinkler will be installed under the first landing at the bottom of the stair tower shaft and the work will be completed no later than November 16, 2018. PPWP has a quality assurance program and it includes quarterly maintenance and inspection of the sprinkler system.			
	Sprinkler System - Installat Sprinkler System - Installat Sprinkler systems (if install Where more than two sprinl area for protection, waterflo sound the building fire alarn constantly attended location office, or emergency room. 20.3.5.1, 20.3.5.2, 21.3.5.1, This REGULATION is not	ngle ided to y		Completion Date: 11/16/2018 Status: APPROVED Date: 10/22/2018				

State Form

X22621

IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 3

### PRINTED: 3/24/2020 FORM APPROVED

Pennsylvania Department of Health

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG: <u>01</u> B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 09/21/2018		
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER:		STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, Z	LIP CODE:				
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN			933 LIBERTY AVENUE						
PENNSYL	VANIA, INC.		PITTSBURGI	I, PA 15222	2				
STATE LICENS	e number: <b>00248701</b>								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE /	(X5) COMPLETE DATE				
S 0351	Continued from page 2			S 0351					
			0 0001						
	Based on observation a	and interview it was							
	Based on observation and interview, it was								
	determined the facility failed install and maintain								
	automatic sprinkler system components, affe								
	one of two stairways.								
	Findings include:								
	1. Observation on Sep	1.30							
	•								
	p.m., revealed the front stairway lacked sprink protection, under the lowest level landing, at t bottom of the stair tower shaft.								
	Interview with the Adr	mbor 21							
	Interview with the Administrator on Septer								
	2018, at 3:00 p.m., confirmed there was no sprinkler under the first landing at the both								
			om of the						
	shaft.	-							
	Shult.								

X22621

IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 3



# **Certified End Page**

### PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 09/21/2018

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Susan Cope

Susan Coble Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

## PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY

Rachel L. Levine, MD Secretary of Health